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Date of Award State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/1/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Family Planning Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$4,026,880

$2,836,831

$0

$6,863,711

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/1/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Coaching the Coaches: Supporting Family 
Involvement in Virtual Home Visits through Video 
Feedback (Track Two)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$1,999,754

$0

$0

$1,999,754

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/2/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Universal Newborn Hearing Screening
Revised grant award includes rollover of $42,906 
per GAN of 09/15/20.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 
Services

$235,000

$0

$0

$235,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/8/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Section 5311 - Rural Areas Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$15,418,166

$450,000

$8,609,095

$24,477,261

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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4/7/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Waterfowl Habitat Improvement Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,526,697

$0

$508,899

$2,035,596

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/24/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

River Basins Study Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$120,000

$0

$40,000

$160,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/25/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Federal Aid Coordination Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$240,000

$0

$80,000

$320,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/1/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY 2022 Cooperative Endangered Species 
Conservation Fund (CESF). Section 6 Grant-in Aid 
Projects

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$139,209

$12,381

$49,126

$200,716

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/13/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Game Check System Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$202,500

$0

$67,500

$270,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/15/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Fisheries Management Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$2,114,274

$0

$704,758

$2,819,032

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/15/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Hunter Safety Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$264,900

$88,300

$0

$353,200

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/15/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Leased Lands Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,229,121

$25,766

$383,941

$1,638,828

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/27/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Lake & Access Area Facilities Maintenance & 
Operation

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$960,000

$0

$320,000

$1,280,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Deer Management Technical Assistance Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$234,972

$0

$78,324

$313,296

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Research & Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$650,004

$0

$216,668

$866,672

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/29/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Wildlife Health Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$600,000

$0

$200,000

$800,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/24/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

National Archery in the Schools Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$93,981

$0

$31,327

$125,308

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/8/2022 Arkansas State Library LSTA (Library Services & Technology Act)  Grant Statewide Institute of Museum 
and Library Services

$1,961,752

$1,010,600

$0

$2,972,352

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/8/2022 University of Arkansas - 
Fayetteville Arkansas 
Agricultural

To Develop Diagnostics for Three New Blueberry 
Viruses

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$88,230

$0

$0

$88,230

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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