## **ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION**

# **Office of Intergovernmental Services**

### STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022

#### QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE

#### 2ndQUARTER OF 2022

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

#### Arkansas State Clearinghouse Link

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/1/2022	Arkansas Department of Health	Family Planning Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$4,026,880
				Health & Human Services	State In-Kind	\$2,836,831
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$6,863,711
4/1/2022	Arkansas Department of Health	Coaching the Coaches: Supporting Family Involvement in Virtual Home Visits through Video Feedback (Track Two)	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$1,999,754
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,999,754
6/2/2022	Arkansas Department of Health	Universal Newborn Hearing Screening Revised grant award includes rollover of \$42,906 per GAN of 09/15/20.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$235,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$235,000
	Arkansas Department of Transportation	Section 5311 - Rural Areas Formula Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Transportation	Federal	\$15,418,166
					State In-Kind	\$450,000
					State Cash	\$8,609,095
					Total	\$24,477,261

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
4/7/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Waterfowl Habitat Improvement	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,526,697
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$508,899
					Total	\$2,035,596
5/24/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	River Basins Study	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$120,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$40,000
					Total	\$160,000
5/25/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Federal Aid Coordination	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$240,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$80,000
					Total	\$320,000
6/1/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	FY 2022 Cooperative Endangered Species Conservation Fund (CESF). Section 6 Grant-in Aid Projects	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$139,209
					State In-Kind	\$12,381
					State Cash	\$49,126
					Total	\$200,716
6/13/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Game Check System	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$202,500
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$67,500
					Total	\$270,000
6/15/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Fisheries Management Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of	Federal	\$2,114,274
				Interior	State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$704,758
					Total	\$2,819,032
6/15/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Hunter Safety	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$264,900
					State In-Kind	\$88,300
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$353,200

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/15/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Leased Lands Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$1,229,121
					State In-Kind	\$25,766
					State Cash	\$383,941
					Total	\$1,638,828
6/27/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Lake & Access Area Facilities Maintenance & Operation	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$960,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$320,000
					Total	\$1,280,000
6/30/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Deer Management Technical Assistance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$234,972
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$78,324
					Total	\$313,296
6/30/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Research & Monitoring	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$650,004
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$216,668
					Total	\$866,672
6/29/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	Statewide Wildlife Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$600,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$200,000
					Total	\$800,000
6/24/2022	Arkansas Game and Fish Commission	National Archery in the Schools Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Interior	Federal	\$93,981
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$31,327
					Total	\$125,308
4/8/2022	Arkansas State Library	LSTA (Library Services & Technology Act) Grant	Statewide	Institute of Museum and Library Services	Federal	\$1,961,752
					State In-Kind	\$1,010,600
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$2,972,352

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	University of Arkansas - Fayetteville Arkansas Agricultural	To Develop Diagnostics for Three New Blueberry Viruses	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$88,230
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$88,230

--- END OF RECORDS ---